### , ผู้เล็พÉDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY



P 418 724 673

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Certified Mail #

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program
80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 94621
(510) 271-4530

10/05/93 STID# 3716

### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Agnes Larkin n/a 16 Las Vegas Road Orinda, Ca 94563

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Jefrrey Ratto 6080 Corte Montanas Pleasanton CA 94566

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person Contact Company

Pacific Properties 1628 Webster St Alameda, CA 94501

SITE

Date First Reported 04/04/89

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Juliet M SHIN, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Lori Casias, SWRCB

SWRCB Use: Update: X Reason: Addit. RP3 # 3 + #4

### ALAMEDA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

10/05/93

### LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE StID: 3716 Pacific Properties 1628 Webster St Alameda, CA 94501	Date First Reported 04/04/89 Substance: Gasoline Petroleum (X)Yes
Agnes Larkin n/a 16 Las Vegas Road Orinda, Ca 94563	Responsible Party #1 Property Owner
John Rutherford Desert Petroleum Inc. P. O. Box 1601 Oxnard, Ca 93030	Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company
Jeffrey Ratto N A 6080 Corte Montanas Pleasanton, C A 94566	Responsible Party #3 Contact Person Contact Company
Robert Ratto N A	Responsible Party #4 Contact Person

### P 418 724 673

720 Zion Street Nevada City, C A 95959

JMS#;	UNITED STATES Do not use for		
	Sent to Jeffrey Ra	atto	
	Street and No 6080 Corte PO, State and ZIP Code Pleasantor	Montanas	ვ რ
	Postage	\$	,
	Certified Fee		
	Special Delivery Fee		
	Restricted Delivery Fee		
991	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered		
ine 1	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address		
ر ا	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$	
orm <b>3800,</b> June 1991	Postmark or Date		

SENDER:  Complete items 1 and/or 7 additional services.  Complete items 3, and 4a  Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so treturn this card to you.  Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back	A [ ] A 11 / A 14
does not permit.  White "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the a The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered elivered.	article number. 2. Restricted Delivery
3. Article Addressed to: JMS #3716	4a. Article Number P 418 724 673
Jeffrey Ratto	4b. Service Type
6080 Corte Montanas	☐ Registered ☐ Insured
Pleasanton CA 94566	
Juffren Rotte	7. Date of Delivery
5. Signature (Addlessee)	8. Addressee's Address (Only if reques
6. Signature (Agent)	

Contact Company

### ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY

P 418 724 677

DAVID J KEARS, Agency Director

Certified Mail #

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program
80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 94621
(510) 271-4530

10/05/93 STID# 3716

### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Agnes Larkin n/a 16 Las Vegas Road Orinda, Ca 94563

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

John Rutherford
Desert Petroleum Inc.
P. O. Box 1601
Oxnard, Ca 93030

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Pacific Properties 1628 Webster St Alameda, CA 94501

SITE

Date First Reported 04/04/89

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Juliet M SHIN, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Lori Casias, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Update: X Reason: Addit. RPs # 3+4

### ALAMEDA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

10/05/93.

### LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

stID: 3716 Pacific Properties 1628 Webster St Alameda, CA 94501

Agnes Larkin n/a 16 Las Vegas Road Orinda, Ca 94563

John Rutherford Desert Petroleum Inc. P. O. Box 1601 Oxnard, Ca 93030

Jeffrey Ratto 6080 Corte Montanas Pleasanton, C A 94566

Robert Ratto N A 720 Zion Street Nevada City, C A 95959 Date First Reported 04/04/89 Substance: Gasoline Petroleum (X) Yes

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #4 Contact Person Contact Company

P 418 724 677

### Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided #3716 POSTATES Do not use for International Mail (See Reverse)

ΤO	(See Reverse)		
	Sent to JOHN RUTHERFORD		
Ī	Street and Po O BOX 16	01	
Ī	PO, State OXNARD CA	93030	
Ī	Postage	\$	
Ì	Certified Fee		
	Special Delivery Fee		
	Restricted Delivery Fee		
991	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered		
PS Form <b>3800</b> , June 1991	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address		
ر بر	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$	
88	Postmark or Date		
Ę			
S Fo			
Ω.			



DAVID J KEARS Agency Director

RAFAT A SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program
80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 94621
(510) 271-4530

Certified Mail #

P 418 724 674

10/05/93 STID# 3716

### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Agnes Larkin n/a 16 Las Vegas Road Orinda, Ca 94563

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Robert Ratto N A 720 Zion Street Nevada City, C A 95959

Responsible Party #4 Contact Person Contact Company

Pacific Properties 1628 Webster St Alameda, CA 94501

SITE

Date First Reported 04/04/89

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Juliet M SHIN, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Lori Casias, SWRCB

SWRCB Use: Update: X Reason: Addit. RPs 453+4

### ALAMEDA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

10/05/93

### LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

StID: 3716 Pacific Properties 1628 Webster St Alameda, CA 94501 Date First Reported 04/04/89 Substance: Gasoline Petroleum (X) Yes

Agnes Larkin n/a 16 Las Vegas Road Orinda, Ca 94563

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

John Rutherford Desert Petroleum Inc. P. O. Box 1601 Oxnard, Ca 93030

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Jeffrey Ratto N A 6080 Corte Montanas Pleasanton, C A 94566

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person Contact Company

Robert Ratto N A 720 Zion Street Nevada City, C A 95959

Responsible Party #4 Contact Person Contact Company

#### 9 418 724 674

# JMS Receipt for Certified Mail No Insurance Coverage Provided Do not use for International Mail (See Reverse)

S	(See Reverse)		
	Sent to ROBERT RA	TTO	
	Street and No. 720 ZION	STREET	
	PO, State and ZIP Code NEVADA CI	TY CA 95959	)
	Postage	\$	
	Certified Fee		
	Special Delivery Fee		
	Restricted Delivery Fee		
991	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered		
PS Form <b>3800</b> , June 1991	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address		
ر ان	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$	
380	Postmark or Date		
Ē			
SFc			
α.			

# ALAMEDA COUNTY HEÄLTÄ CARE SERVICES AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program
80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 94621
(510) 271-4530

Certified Mail #

P 418 724 676

10/05/93 STID# 3716

### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Agnes Larkin n/a 16 Las Vegas Road Orinda, Ca 94563

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

John Rutherford
Desert Petroleum Inc.
P. O. Box 1601
Oxnard, Ca 93030

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Pacific Properties 1628 Webster St Alameda, CA 94501

SITE

Date First Reported 04/04/89

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Juliet M SHIN, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Lori Casias, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Update: X Reason: Addit. RPs'#3 +#4

SENDER:  • Complete items 1 and/or additional services.  • Complete items 3, and 4s  • Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so the return this card to you.  • Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back does not permit.  • Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the amount of the mailpiece was delivered delivered.	if space	I also wish to receive the following seasons (for an extra fee):  1. Addressee's Address 2. Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: JMS #3716  AGNES LARKIN 16 LAS VEGAS ROAD ORINDA CA 94563  5. Signature (Addressee)  6. Signature (Agent)	P 4 4b. Sen Regis Certi Expre 7. Date 8. Addre	icle Number  18 724 676  vice Type stered   Insured

## ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program
80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 94621
(510) 271-4530

#### Certified Mail #

09/30/93 STID# 3652

### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Mr. Bob Long Oakland Unified School Dist. 1025 Second Avenue Rm 406 Oakland, C A 94606

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Don Siegel Oakland Unified School Dist. 1025 Second Ave, Room 406 Oakland, C A 94606

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Clawson High School 3420 Peralta St Oakland, CA 94608

SITE

Date First Reported 04/15/91

Substance: Diesel Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Susan HUGO, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Lori Casias, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

: X Reason:

10/05/93

#### LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

StID: 3716 Pacific Properties 1628 Webster St Alameda, CA 94501 Date First Reported 04/04/89 Substance: Gasoline Petroleum (X) Yes

Agnes Larkin n/a 16 Las Vegas Road Orinda, Ca 94563

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

John Rutherford
Desert Petroleum Inc.
P. O. Box 1601
Oxnard, Ca 93030

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Jeffrey Ratto N A 6080 Corte Montanas Pleasanton, C A 94566

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person Contact Company

Robert Ratto N A 720 Zion Street Nevada City, C A 95959

Responsible Party #4 Contact Person Contact Company

### .ም 418 724 676

JMS #371	Receipt for Certified M No Insurance Co Do not use for In (See Reverse)	verage Provided
,, , , ,	Sent to AGNES LAF	RKIN
	Street and No LAS VEGAS	RD
	PORTNDA CA 945	663
	Postage	\$
	Certified Fee	
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
991	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	
PS Form <b>3800,</b> June 1991	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address	
નું <b>(</b>	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$
008	Postmark or Date	
Ę		
S Fo		
<u>.</u>		

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A SHAHID, ASST AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program
80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 94621
(510) 271-4530

### Certified Mail # P 386 338 138

09/27/93 STID# 3716

### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Agnes Larkin n/a 16 Las Vegas Road Orinda, Ca 94563

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

John Rutherford Desert Petroleum Inc. P. O. Box 1601 Oxnard, Ca 93030

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Pacific Properties 1628 Webster St Alameda, CA 94501

SITE

Date First Reported 04/04/89

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Juliet M SHIN, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Lori Casias, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Update: X Reason: Addred RP#2

### BEL BEE JBE 4

		)
4	77	TM

### Receipt for **Certified Mail**

No Insurance Coverage Provided

#371	6 JM (See Reverse)	International Mail
	AGNES LAR	KIN
	Street and No LAS VE	
	PO, State and ZIP Code ORINDA CA	94563
	Postage	\$
	Certified Fee	
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
1991	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	
nue 1	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address	
) (	TOTAL Postage & Foes	\$
88	Postmark or Date	
Ē		
PS Form <b>3800</b> , June 1991		
۵.		

SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional 3 and 4.  Put your address in the card from being returned to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) reques 1.  Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's add	rse side. Fallure to d s will prevent this roylde you the name e person delivered services are available. Consult postmaster ted. dress. 2.   Restricted Delivery
3. Article Addressed to: JM #3716	(Extra charge)  4. Article Number P 386 338 138
AGNES LARKIN 16 LAS VEGAS RD ORINDA CA 94563	Type of Service: Registered Insured Cortifled COD Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise
	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
5. Signature – Address  X. One Signature – Agent  X. X	8. Addresses's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
7. Date of Delivery	-RRS DOMESTIA DETUION DECEIO

DAVID J. KEAHS, Agency Director



RAFAT A SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program
80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 94621

(510) 271-4530

Certified Mail #

P 386 338 139

09/27/93 STID# 3716

### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Agnes Larkin n/a 16 Las Vegas Road Orinda, Ca 94563

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

John Rutherford
Desert Petroleum Inc.
P. O. Box 1601
Oxnard, Ca 93030

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Pacific Properties 1628 Webster St Alameda, CA 94501

SITE

Date First Reported 04/04/89

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Juliet M SHIN, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

TEdgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Lori Casias, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Updata: X Reason: Addud RP#Z

### PEL BEE JAE "

4	
TM.	

Receipt for
Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided

RD
30
_

-1	Complete Items_1	and 2 when and a sec	
- [	3 and 4.	SA W. MIGH. SCHOOLS	services are desired, and complete items
} -	Put your address in t	TO" Space on the reve	ren elde Celler
-   -	to and the date of the o you. The	return receipt fee will r	rould reliure to his will prevent this
17,	for fees and chool boury. For add	tional fees the following	services of a name, the person delivered
ſ	for fees and check boxies for addition to show to whom delivered di	tional service(s) reques	ree side. Fallure to his will prevent this provide you the name the person delivered a services are available. Consult postmaster ted.
[-	1: Show to whom delivered; and addressee's address. 2. Sestricted Delivery		
- F	2 A (Extra ci	iarge)	Idress. 2. A Restricted Delivery
- 1	3. Article Addressed to:		(Extra charge)
		JM #3716	4. Article Number
雞	TOTTAL DELEGATION	Paciffon.	P 386 338 139
藝 _	JOHN RUTHERFORD	- 1	
劉 _	P OBOX 1601		Type of Service:
	2007 TOOT	. A	Registered Insured
2.7	OXNARD CA 93030	<b>***</b>	LIX  編  陰() =
<u> </u>		(シーニ/製)	COD Contined
<b>学</b>		<b>ン ~23</b> [-]- [	Express Mall Return Receipt for Merchandise
計 .	[ ]		Always about alms
		\ \ \ <b>\</b> \*\*\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Always obtain signature of addresses
5	Signature - Address		or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
ت ا:	Maintaga	VIXO /	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if
L≏			requested and fee paid)
-6	Signature Agent		
150	) /		4. 전 성격하면과 이 번째 모하다고 나타다
. L^	W/ ARIBO	1018	할 것이 하면한 안 다시가 된 뭐요? 요} :
7.	Date of Delivery		회생자 시끄러워 시리회의 얼마는 이 그래 생각
	2 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		
1 5	్ ఆాగ-జా∐్జ్బ్ బ్ చెప్తి క్లి	15. 2 <b>4.</b> 3 3 3 1.	하게 하나하는데 그 나를 느껴지?
DC.	6. 0044		되었던 아니라의 보다 살아하고 않는데 네트
PS Form 38-11, Mar. 1988 . U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT			
O.S.G. U. 1988 212 865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT			

### ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES

**AGENCY** 



State Water Resources Control Board Division of Clean Water Programs UST Local Oversight Program

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Certified Mail # P 367 604 686

03/04/92 STID# 3716 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Hazardous Materials Program 80 Swan Way, Rm. 200 Oakland, CA 94621 (415)

### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

SITE

Agnes Larkin

16 Las Vegas Road Orinda, Ca 94563

Pacific Properties 1628 Webster St. Alameda , CA 94501 Responsible Party Property Owner

Date First Reported 04/04/89

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of overseeing removal or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been indentified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

If you have any questions concerning this matter please contact Thomas Peacock, Supervising Hazardous Material Specialist, at this office.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use: Add: X Reason: New Case

JS